


Course automobile de Romont NAT. Dimanche 8 juin 2008
Rg No Name City Marque & Type  Cyl Ecurie Time C1 P1 C2 P2

Categ: SS    1601 -> 2000
1 45 SCHRANZ Michael Wilderswil Honda Integra R 1797 Bödeli Racing Club  2:25.40  2:25.50 0 2:25.40 0
2 47 THÖNI Hanspeter Brienz Peugeot 206 RC 1998 Bödeli Racing Club  2:26.74  2:27.48 0 2:26.74 0
3 44 SCAPOZZA Matteo Mels Renault Clio SP 1998 Sq. Corse Quadrifoglio  2:30.00  2:30.00 0 2:30.15 0
4 42 HULMANN Valère Court Renault Clio 16V 1998 Hulmann V.  2:31.62  2:31.62 0 2:31.78 0
5 40 AEBI Marcel Jonschwil Nissan Sunny Gti R 1997 Rennclub U‐Toggenburg  2:32.57  2:32.57 0 2:33.00 0
6 46 TAUXE Guillaume Cheseaux Renault Clio Sport 1998 Ecurie du Nord  2:33.80  2:34.58 0 2:33.80 0
7 43 KUHN Oski Zürich Renault Clio Sport 1998 Rennclub U‐Toggenburg  2:37.64  2:37.64 1  AB.    0
8 41 HAFNER Bruno Jonschwil Renault Clio Sport 1998 Rennclub U‐Toggenburg  2:38.72   DISQ.  0 2:38.72 0

Categ: SS    + 2000
1 50 EISENBART Peter Jonschwil Ford Escort RS 3357 Rennclub U‐Toggenburg  2:24.74  2:24.74 0 2:24.78 0

Categ: SS Competition    + 2000
1 51 LAMBERT Philippe Savagnier Opel Speedster 3396 Scuderia Taifyn  2:20.93  2:21.70 0 2:20.93 0
2 53 MÄCHLER Albin Wangen BMW 135i 5064 Mächler A.  2:21.44  2:21.50 0 2:21.44 0

Categ: N    0 -> 1600
1 56 MAGNIN Jonas Givisiez Citroen Saxo VTS 1587 Ecurie Sporting  2:23.37  2:23.86 0 2:23.37 0
2 55 HÜGLI Patric Enggistein Citroen Saxo VTS 1587 Equipe Bernoise  2:30.35  2:30.45 0 2:30.35 0
3 58 SAURER Stefanie Gunten Citroen Saxo 1586 Equipe Bernoise  2:35.07  2:35.29 0 2:35.07 0
4 57 PORETTI TONIOLO Alessia Sorengo Citroen Saxo 16V 1587 Sq. Corse Quadrifoglio  2:50.99  2:52.61 0 2:50.99 0

Categ: N    1601 -> 2000
1 59 DROZ Michael Liddes Renault Clio Sport 1998 Atelier de la Tzoumaz  2:26.50  2:26.68 0 2:26.50 0

Categ: ISN    0 -> 1400
1 64 BÜRKI Martin Thun Suzuki Swift 1298 MB Motorsport  2:27.72  2:27.72 0 2:28.19 0
2 67 ROTHENBÜHLER S. Walkringen Peugeot 106 Rallye 1293 Equipe Bernoise  2:31.06  2:31.09 0 2:31.06 0
3 69 ROHR Christoph Oberhofen Peugeot 106 Rallye 1293 MB Motorsport  2:31.27  2:31.27 0 2:40.42 1
4 66 FAVRE Bertrand Courfaivre Suzuki Swift Cultus 1298 Favre B.  2:31.69  2:31.69 0 2:31.73 0
5 65 SALAMON Petra Rubigen Peugeot 106 Rallye 1294 Racing Team Zäziwil  2:33.53  2:34.56 0 2:33.53 0
6 68 SPRECHER Roland Rothrist Peugeot 106 Rallye 1293 Equipe Bernoise  2:37.25  2:37.25 0 2:43.54 0
7 63 BORLAT Clavien Epalinges Peugeot 106 Rallye 1293 Borlat C.  2:43.71  2:44.47 0 2:43.71 0

Categ: ISN    1401 -> 1600
1 70 LANGENEGGER Max Zäziwil Peugeot 106 GTI 1587 Ecurie Basilisk  2:24.27  2:24.27 0 2:24.56 0
2 71 ARRIGONI Zeno Le Grand Saconnex Peugeot 106 16V 1587 Ecurie de Genève  2:27.51  2:27.54 0 2:27.51 0
3 73 CORNUZ Claude‐Alain St‐Aubin Peugeot 106 16V 1587 Team Trajectoire  2:27.57  2:28.27 0 2:27.57 0
4 72 ROHRBACH Patrick Reconvilier Peugeot 106 16V 1587 Rohrbach P.  2:29.44  2:29.44 0 2:30.50 0

Categ: ISN    1601 -> 2000
1 77 ZWAHLEN Yannick Sierre Renault Clio 16V 1997 Ecurie 13 Etoiles  2:25.64  2:26.33 0 2:25.64 0
2 75 INDERMÜHLE Stéphane Villars‐Bramard Renault Clio Wil 1998 Ecurie du Nord  2:28.15  2:28.54 0 2:28.15 0

Categ: ISN    + 2000
1 79 CRETEGNY Jean‐R. Romanel Ford Sierra Cosw. 3389 Ecurie Performance  2:26.59  2:26.59 0 2:26.69 0

Categ: A    0 -> 1600
1 85 MÜHLEMANN Roger Unterseen Citroen Saxo VTS 1587 Bödeli Racing Club  2:19.70  2:21.33 0 2:19.70 0
2 86 PLÉ Patrick Satigny Citroen Saxo VTS 1587 Ecurie de Genève  2:21.12  2:21.28 0 2:21.12 0
3 84 MORA Olivier Genève Citroen Saxo VTS 1587 Ecurie la Meute  2:22.76  2:22.76 0 2:22.82 0
4 87 SCHNEIDER Dominic Hombrechtikon Citroen Saxo VTS 1587 Rennclub U‐Toggenburg  2:24.99  2:25.87 0 2:24.99 0
5 83 BLANC Yves Vers Citroen Saxo VTS 1587 YBracing  2:27.10  2:27.10 0  DNS    0
6 74 JAGGI Adrian Weissenburg Ford Puma 1596 Jaggi A.  2:31.17  2:33.85 0 2:31.17 0
7 82 MOSER Stephan Belp Toyota Yaris 1299 Equipe Bernoise  2:36.89  2:45.09 1 2:36.89 0

 nc 88 SCHÄR Raphaël Loveresse Citroen Saxo VTS 1587 Schär R.  ‐:‐‐.‐‐   DNS    0  DNS    0

Categ: A    1601 -> 2000
1 90 BARRAUD Thierry Rochefort Renault Clio 16V 1998 Barraud T.  2:21.95  2:22.86 0 2:21.95 0

Categ: A    + 3000
1 94 RUFFIEUX Jérôme Broc Subaru Impreza 3389 Ecurie Sporting  2:16.80  2:16.80 0 2:38.80 2
2 93 LOVIS Michel Orbe Subaru Impreza 3389 Ecurie Sporting  2:18.96  2:18.96 0 2:19.35 0

Categ: ISA    0 -> 1600
1 96 FAVEZ Jacqueline Vers (France) Peugeot 106 Rallye 1294 YBracing  2:36.73  2:39.93 0 2:36.73 0

 nc 97 RIGOLET Gilbert Morat Peugeot 106 16V 1293 Gruyère Racing Team  ‐:‐‐.‐‐   DNS    0  DNS    0

Categ: ISA    1601 -> 2000
1 99 HÄNNI David Steffisburg VW Golf GTI 16V 1781 MB Motorsport  2:33.85  2:36.24 0 2:33.85 0

Categ: GT    0 -> 4000
1 104 BÜHRER Nicolas Bienne Porsche 911 GT3 3600 SAR Autorennsport‐Club  2:10.92  2:10.92 0 2:24.67 1
2 105 SCHMID Herbert Günsberg Porsche 911 GT3 3600 SAR Autorennsport‐Club  2:20.01  2:20.52 0 2:20.01 0

 nc 103 GEORGIEV Dejan BMW 535i 3498 Team Vwf  ‐:‐‐.‐‐   DNS    0  DNS    0

Categ: Renault New Clio Cup    0 -> 2000
1 803 YERLY Frédéric Echarlens Renault New Clio RS 1998 Yerly F.  2:17.04  2:17.04 0 2:25.32 1



Categ: Swiss Historic Trophy    0 -> 1600
1 107 SCAPOZZA Nello Bellinzona Renault Alpine A110 1565 Sq. Corse Quadrifoglio  2:28.41   DISQ.  0 2:28.41 0

Categ: Swiss Historic Trophy    1601 -> 2000
1 108 BRÜLHART Wolfgang Villars‐sur‐Glâne Porsche 911S 1991 Brülhart W.  2:42.31  2:43.47 0 2:42.31 0

Categ: IS    0 -> 1600
1 117 ROHR Werner Reitnau Toyota Corolla GT 1587 Equipe Bernoise  2:12.31  2:13.22 0 2:12.31 0
2 114 CHARIATTE Jean‐François Porrentruy Fiat X1/9 1594 Ecurie des Ordons  2:12.99  2:13.30 0 2:12.99 0
3 115 CHARIATTE Sylvain Mormont VW Golf 1 Gti 1595 Ecurie des Ordons  2:13.46  2:13.46 0 2:13.64 0
4 120 WILLENER Werner Schwanden VW Golf GTI 1588 Racing Team Zäziwil  2:15.10  2:25.78 1 2:15.10 0
5 118 SCHMID Ruedi Brittnau VW Golf 1598 Equipe Bernoise  2:21.89  2:21.89 0 2:22.32 0
6 116 LANZ Andreas Maur Toyota Corolla GT 1587 Equipe Bernoise  2:22.87  2:22.87 0 2:30.44 1
7 112 BIANCHINI Dominique Delémont 1 VW Golf 1598 Ecurie des Ordons  2:29.72  2:29.72 0 2:40.01 0

 nc 110 ALIBERTI Nicola Yvonand VW Golf 1598 Aliberti N.  ‐:‐‐.‐‐   AB.    0  DNS    0
 nc 111 BAUMBERGER Daniel Lenzburg Peugeot 205 GTI 1580 Equipe Bernoise  ‐:‐‐.‐‐   DNS    0  DNS    0

Categ: IS    1601 -> 2000
1 125 ERB Fritz Hallau Opel Kadett C GT/E 1897 Rennclub U‐Toggenburg  2:07.77  2:07.77 0 2:08.23 0
2 130 STEINER Reto Unteriberg Ford Escort RS 2000 1999 W.M. Racing Car  2:08.98  2:09.62 0 2:08.98 0
3 128 OCHSNER Jürg Oberhallau Opel Kadett C 1998 Rennclub U‐Toggenburg  2:10.87  2:20.80 1 2:10.87 0
4 127 MARTY Roman Euthal Opel Kadett C GTE 1998 W.M. Racing Car  2:11.89  2:12.89 0 2:11.89 0
5 126 GRÜNIG Hans‐Rudolf Adelboden Opel Kadett  C GT/E 1897 Racing Team Zäziwil  2:13.93  2:16.94 0 2:13.93 0
6 124 BAUMANN Hansjörg Oberhallau Opel Kadett C GT/E 1897 Rennclub U‐Toggenburg  2:14.58  2:15.37 0 2:14.58 0
7 123 BANZ Urs Wohlhusen Opel Ascona B 1998 Formel Rennensport Club S  2:17.72  2:17.72 0 2:25.87 1
8 131 VALLAT Patrick Bure VW Golf 16V 1781 Ecurie des Ordons  2:18.51  2:18.66 0 2:18.51 0

 nc 129 ROETHLISBERGER M. Moutier Fiat 131 Racing 1995 Ecurie des Ordons  ‐:‐‐.‐‐   DNS    0  DNS    0

Categ: IS    2001 -> 3000
1 138 KOCH Josef Malters Opel Kadett C 2499 Formel Rennensport Club S  2:08.93  2:08.93 0 2:10.40 0
2 134 ZWAHLEN Christoph Pfyn Opel Kadett C 2499 Equipe Bernoise  2:12.47  2:13.33 0 2:12.47 0
3 135 EUGSTER Fabian Wienacht Opel Kadett C GT/E 2460 AFCL Sport T. Liechtenste  2:13.58  2:13.58 0 2:14.02 0
4 137 DÉLÉTROZ Alain Anzère BMW M3 2493 Atelier de la Tzoumaz  2:14.62  2:14.62 0 2:15.59 0
5 136 BANZ Armin Malters Opel Kadett C 2499 Formel Rennensport Club S  2:16.78  2:20.18 0 2:16.78 0

Categ: IS    + 3000
1 141 CALDERARI Marco Bremgarten Porsche 911 Carrera 3596 Ecurie Biennoise  2:12.40  2:13.44 0 2:12.40 0

Categ: E1    0 -> 1600
1 145 WÜTHRICH Hans Fahrni Mini 1275 Wüthrich H.  2:15.70  2:15.92 0 2:15.70 0
2 143 ENGEL Peter Uebeschi VW Polo 1400 MB Motorsport  2:16.09  2:16.09 0 2:17.64 0
3 156 WÜTHRICH Urs Schwarzenburg Mazda 323 1598 Equipe Bernoise  2:18.95  2:18.95 0 2:19.64 0
4 152 OULEVAY Christophe Croy VW Scirocco 1588 Ecurie du Nord  2:22.93  2:23.97 0 2:22.93 0
5 158 BILGER René Oberuzwil VW Golf GTI 1588 Rennclub U‐Toggenburg  2:23.57  2:23.57 0 2:34.97 1
6 147 DUPUIS Igor Gland Citroen Saxo VTS 1587 Ecurie Rolloise  2:24.83  2:25.56 0 2:24.83 0
7 154 WENGER Manuel Höfen Peugeot 106 Rallye 1587 MLP Racing  2:25.93  2:25.93 0  AB.    0
8 155 DREYER Stefan Allmendingen Honda Civic VTec 1590 Equipe Bernoise  2:26.84  2:26.84 0 2:28.01 0
9 150 MONNARD Michel Bevaix Peugeot 106 16V 1587 Monnard M.  2:30.46  2:30.46 0 2:34.46 0

10 151 MONOD Julien Montherod Citroen Saxo  16VTS 1587 Racing Team Nyonnais  2:43.00  2:49.49 1 2:43.00 0
11 144 HAUSAMMANN M.‐H. Grandcour Citroen Dyane 602 Ecurie Racing Fan's  2:54.67  2:55.98 0 2:54.67 0

 nc 146 DROZ Daniel Aigle VW Golf GTI 1588 Chablais Racing Team  ‐:‐‐.‐‐   Excl.  0  Excl.  1
 nc 149 CRISTINO Sergio Les Evouettes VW Golf Perren 1599 Cristino S.  ‐:‐‐.‐‐   Excl.  1  Excl.  0

Categ: E1    1601 -> 2000
1 166 GIRARD Maurice Rue BMW 320i 1990 Girard M.  2:12.87  2:12.87 0 2:26.93 1
2 176 SCHÄR André Aarwangen Honda Integra R 1797 Equipe Bernoise  2:14.23  2:15.48 0 2:14.23 0
3 168 GRISPINO Claudio Steinen Renault 5 Williams 1998 Grispino C.  2:15.50  2:15.50 0 2:15.55 0
4 172 RENEVIER Ronald Genève Opel Kadet GT/E 1998 Ecurie la Meute  2:17.09  2:17.09 0 2:17.72 0
5 164 FELDMANN Sandro St.Gallen Renault Clio Sport 1998 Feldmann S.  2:17.90  2:18.95 0 2:17.90 0
6 184 WINIGER Fabrice Corminboeuf Renault Clio 2.0 1998 Winiger F.  2:17.98  2:18.05 0 2:17.98 0
7 181 TOFFEL Pierre‐Alain Middes Renault Clio Sport 1998 Ecurie Sporting  2:19.78  2:19.78 0 2:20.18 0
8 185 ZAHND Ernst Rüschegg‐Heubach Renault Clio Sport 1998 Zahnd E.  2:20.00  2:20.00 0 2:20.51 0
9 163 EICHER Patric Heimberg Opel Corsa 1998 Racing Team Zäziwil  2:20.78  2:22.54 0 2:20.78 0

10 159 BISSEGGER Alfred Züberwangen Renault Clio 16V 1998 Rennclub U‐Toggenburg  2:22.17  2:22.17 0 2:33.28 1
11 177 SUTER Michael Märwil VW Scirocco 1780 Suter M.  2:24.62  2:28.41 0 2:24.62 0
12 170 LANGENSCHEIDT Theo Freidorf Renault Clio Sport 1998 Rennclub U‐Toggenburg  2:24.85  2:25.03 0 2:24.85 0
13 174 ROTHENBERGER S. Siebnen Opel Kadett C GTE 1897 SAR Autorennsport‐Club  2:25.52  2:25.52 0 2:27.24 0
14 169 GRÜNIG Stefan Höfen b. Thun VW Golf 1984 MB Motorsport  2:25.76  2:25.76 0 2:25.86 0
15 180 THUNER Florian Corcelles‐Payerne Opel Kadett  C GT/E 1897 Ecurie Performance  2:28.75  2:28.92 0 2:28.75 0
16 165 GALL René Roggwil Renault Clio 1.8 1783 Gall R.  2:28.93  2:31.58 0 2:28.93 0
17 183 WÄLTI Antony La Cibourg VW Sirocco 16V 1781 Scuderia Taifyn  2:29.48  2:29.48 0 2:30.71 0
18 160 BOLLI René Choëx VW Golf 1984 Bolli R.  2:30.27  2:30.27 0 2:31.37 0
19 178 TÂCHE Didier Grattavache Opel Kadett C 1998 Ecurie des Lions  2:32.33  2:32.33 0 2:34.30 0
20 171 RYSER Mario Uetendorf VW Golf 1781 MB Motorsport  2:36.67  2:36.67 0 2:36.70 0

 nc 153 PAPAGNA David Gravesano Fiat X1/9 1998 Scuderia Zero4più  ‐:‐‐.‐‐   DNS    0  DNS    0
 nc 162 DELADOEY Jean‐Daniel Aigle VW Golf GTI 1984 Chablais Racing Team  ‐:‐‐.‐‐   Excl.  0  Excl.  0
 nc 167 GRIMALDI Romeo Seewen Honda  Civic Type R 1998 Equipe Bernoise  ‐:‐‐.‐‐   DISQ.  0  DNS    0
 nc 175 SCHORDERET Yann Courtepin VW Golf 1896 Schorderet Y.  ‐:‐‐.‐‐   DNS    0  DNS    0
 nc 179 THUNER Christophe Genève VW Golf 1781 Ecurie Performance  ‐:‐‐.‐‐   DNS    0  DNS    0



Categ: E1    2001 -> 2500
1 192 NICOULIN David Porrentruy BMW 325i 2494 Nicoulin D.  2:18.23  2:19.75 0 2:18.23 0
2 191 MONNARD Laurent Bossonnens BMW 325i 2494 Ecurie des Lions  2:23.57  2:23.66 0 2:23.57 0
3 194 REBEAUD Stéphane Orbe VW Polo 2363 Rebeaud S.  2:26.95  2:27.42 0 2:26.95 0
4 197 ZURBRÜGG Benjamin Amsoldingen VW Polo 2363 Zurbrügg B.  2:29.39  2:29.90 0 2:29.39 0
5 193 OREILLER John Monthey Renault 5 Turbo 2374 Chablais Racing Team  2:30.46  2:30.46 0  DISQ.  0
6 182 VALCESCHINI Patrick Yverdon Opel Kadett C GT/ 2398 Ecurie Performance  2:30.81  2:32.86 0 2:30.81 0
7 195 SIEGRIST Peter Langenthal VW New Beetle 2324 SAR Autorennsport‐Club  2:33.22  2:33.50 0 2:33.22 0
8 196 SPRING Andreas Mamishaus Renault 5  Turbo 2375 Spring A.  2:36.15  2:38.74 0 2:36.15 0
9 189 BLONDEAU Gabin Renan BMW 323i 2315 Scuderia Taifyn  2:52.91  3:04.78 2 2:52.91 1

Categ: E1    2501 -> 3000
1 206 NEFF Frédéric Moutier BMW 325i 2996 Atelier de la Tzoumaz  2:11.49  2:13.13 0 2:11.49 0
2 202 KRUMMENACHER P. Hellbühl Renault Clio V6 2946 Krummenacher P.  2:23.65  2:26.75 0 2:23.65 0
3 208 WÄLTI Xavier La Cibourg BMW 2800 2788 Scuderia Taifyn  2:39.64  2:41.74 0 2:39.64 0

 nc 209 WÜTHRICH Simon Grünen VW Golf G60 2998 Equipe Bernoise  ‐:‐‐.‐‐   AB.    0  AB.    0

Categ: E1    3001 -> 3500
1 201 BERSET Stéphane Semsales BMW 316 3200 Ecurie des Lions  2:12.77  2:12.77 0 2:24.13 1
2 203 LAUBSCHER René Meinisberg Mitsubishi Lancer Ev 3339 Formel Rennensport Club S  2:13.30  2:13.99 0 2:13.30 0
3 204 MARTI René Wattenwil Mitsubishi Evo RS‐2 3395 Racing Team Zäziwil  2:14.29  2:16.24 0 2:14.29 0
4 207 REVAZ Florian Dorénaz Opel Ascona B 3364 Revaz F.  2:16.25  2:16.25 0  AB.    0
5 205 MERZ Thomas Grub VW Golf  Turbo 3027 Rennclub U‐Toggenburg  2:20.01  2:20.14 0 2:20.01 0

Categ: E1    + 3500
1 212 SCHORI Hans Stansstad Mitsubishi Lancer Ev 3910 Equipe Bernoise  2:10.59  2:10.59 0 2:10.75 0
2 214 JENNI Willi Heiden Porsche 911Carrera 3600 AFCL Sport T. Liechtenste  2:13.99  2:14.56 0 2:13.99 0
3 213 BISCHOF Patrick Heiden Porsche 911 Carrera 3600 AFCL Sport T. Liechtenste  2:14.47  2:15.41 0 2:14.47 0
4 215 TOBLER Michael Thal Dodge Dart 4482 AFCL Sport T. Liechtenste  2:22.23  2:24.26 0 2:22.23 0

 nc 211 GENOUD Alexandre Attalens BMW 320 3535 Ecurie des Lions  ‐:‐‐.‐‐   DNS    0  DNS    0

Categ: Suzuki Swift Sport    0 -> 1600
1 308 KÜMIN Simon Elgg Suzuki Swift Sport 1586 ...  2:31.84  2:33.33 0 2:31.84 0
2 305 GRAF Marco Kilchberg Suzuki Swift Sport 1586 ...  2:32.79  2:32.79 0 2:33.07 0
3 303 FIORINA Davide Winterthur Suzuki Swift Sport 1586 ...  2:33.71  2:34.38 0 2:33.71 0
4 311 THURNHERR Iris Alpnachstad Suzuki Swift Sport 1586 SAR Autorennsport‐Club  2:33.72  2:34.17 0 2:33.72 0
5 314 HOFFMANN Gilles Cernier Suzuki Swift Sport 1586 Ecurie 3 Chevrons  2:34.70  2:34.70 0 2:35.98 0
6 315 TANNER Renato Merishausen Suzuki Swift Sport 1586 Suzuki GP  2:35.06  2:36.55 0 2:35.06 0
7 301 BERCHER Pierre Cernier Suzuki Swift Sport 1586 Ecurie 3 Chevrons  2:35.75  2:35.75 0 2:35.99 0
8 304 GERBER Thomas Seftigen Suzuki Swift Sport 1586 ...  2:36.15  2:36.15 0 2:45.33 1
9 310 STRAUSS Alex Belp Suzuki Swift Sport 1586 Equipe Bernoise  2:36.85  2:44.22 0 2:36.85 0

10 309 PLATTNER Rolf Münchenstein Suzuki Swift Sport 1586 Ecurie Basilisk  2:36.88  2:37.45 0 2:36.88 0
11 312 ZIMMERMANN Werner Neerach Suzuki Swift Sport 1586 ...  2:37.99  2:39.24 0 2:37.99 0
12 307 KLÄUI Donato Gisikon Suzuki Swift Sport 1586 ...  2:39.74  2:42.84 0 2:39.74 0
13 306 GRETNER Othmar Auw Suzuki Swift Sport 1586 ...  2:40.92  2:43.83 0 2:40.92 0
14 302 CAVADINI Sandrine Prangins Suzuki Swift Sport 1586 Ecurie la Meute  2:52.37  2:52.70 0 2:52.37 0

Categ: Suzuki Ignis Sport    0 -> 1600
1 317 SAURER Armin Gunten Suzuki Ignis Sport 1490 ...  2:35.84   DISQ.  0 2:35.84 0
2 318 STRAUSS Peter Schwarzenburg Suzuki Ignis Sport 1490 ...  2:52.14  2:52.14 0 2:54.80 0

Categ: Mini Challenge Swiss    0 -> 3500
1 330 FURRER Pascal Alterswilen Mini Cooper S 2716 ...  2:22.73  2:22.73 0 2:22.77 0
2 329 WICKI Robert Hagendorn Mini Cooper S 2716 Equipe Bernoise  2:23.37  2:23.37 0 2:24.06 0
3 337 KURIGER Armin Siebnen Mini Cooper S 2716 ...  2:23.51  2:23.89 0 2:23.51 0
4 341 NASSIMBENI Fabio Hadlikon‐Hinwil Mini Cooper S 2716 ...  2:23.56  2:23.56 0 2:24.47 0
5 333 JUCKER Jürg Bauma Mini Cooper S 2716 Rennclub U‐Toggenburg  2:23.78  2:24.03 0 2:23.78 0
6 340 MICHEL Remo Erlen Mini Cooper S 2716 Lotus West Racing  2:23.82  2:23.82 0 2:24.31 0
7 328 FASEL Nicolas Fully Mini Cooper S 2716 Ecurie Sporting  2:24.12  2:25.88 0 2:24.12 0
8 334 JULMI Patrick Ittigen Mini Cooper S 2716 ...  2:24.56  2:24.56 0 2:24.69 0
9 336 KUMMER Reto Bern Mini Cooper S 2716 ...  2:24.75  2:26.17 0 2:24.75 0

10 335 JUPLÉ Dominique Bauma Mini Cooper S 2716 Lugano Racing Team  2:25.14  2:25.47 0 2:25.14 0
11 321 MAHLER Hannes Seengen Mini Cooper S 2716 ...  2:25.19  2:25.19 0 2:25.31 0
12 339 LEIBER Heiko Dachsen Mini Cooper S 2716 Leiber H.  2:25.30  2:25.30 0 2:26.26 0
13 332 HEIMANN Théo Moutier Mini Cooper S 2716 ...  2:25.45  2:25.45 0 2:25.84 0
14 323 GRIESHABER François La Conversion Mini Cooper S 2716 ...  2:26.28  2:26.28 0 2:38.45 1
15 347 FREI Patrick Herznach Mini Cooper S 2716 ...  2:26.45  2:27.87 0 2:26.45 0
16 342 SCHLUMPF Oliver Schüpfen Mini Cooper S 2716 BSC  2:26.55  2:27.50 0 2:26.55 0
17 325 BAUMELER Daniel Wabern Mini Cooper S 2716 Equipe Bernoise  2:26.87   DISQ.  0 2:26.87 0
18 326 BÄNZIGER René Wiesendangen Mini Cooper S 2716 ...  2:27.37  2:28.10 0 2:27.37 0
19 338 LANDOLT Hugo Altendorf Mini Cooper S 2716 ...  2:27.43  2:27.43 0 2:28.28 0
20 322 KELLER Sandra Rüti Mini Cooper S 2716 ...  2:27.63  2:28.65 0 2:27.63 0
21 344 STOFER Raymond Herznach Mini Cooper S 2716 Ecurie Basilisk  2:28.03  2:28.03 0 2:28.55 0
22 343 STADELMANN Franz Oberkirch Mini Cooper S 2716 ...  2:28.14  2:28.53 0 2:28.14 0
23 331 HEFTI Fridolin Oberengstringen Mini Cooper S 2716 ...  2:28.20  2:35.38 0 2:28.20 0
24 324 BAERISWYL Barbara Winterthur Mini Cooper S 2716 ...  2:28.98  2:28.98 0 2:32.00 0
25 345 TODISCO GRANDE Enrico Paradiso Mini Cooper S 2716 ...  2:34.09  2:34.09 0  DNS    0

Categ: Mini Racing    0 -> 3500



1 349 MARTI Felix Muri b. Bern Mini Cooper S 2716 ...  2:19.82  2:21.47 0 2:19.82 0
2 350 MÜRNER Beat Spiez Mini Cooper S 2716 Equipe Bernoise  2:21.90  2:23.30 0 2:21.90 0

Categ: C3    1601 -> 2000
1 1 RIVA Tiziano Viganello Rebo BMW 2000 Sq. Corse Quadrifoglio  1:59.27  1:59.51 0 1:59.27 0

Categ: F3    1601 -> 2000
1 10 DEBRUNNER Hansrudolf Müllheim Dallara 398 2000 Debrunner H.  2:06.16  2:06.16 0 2:07.63 0
2 11 GYSIN Fabian Wädenswil Dallara 399 2000 Jo Zeller ‐ Racing  2:07.01  2:07.01 0 2:07.09 0
3 12 RUFFIEUX André Guin Dallara 392 Alfa 2000 Ecurie Sporting  2:15.51  2:17.88 0 2:15.51 0
4 14 STÄHLI Hans Bern Reynard 893 2000 Equipe Bernoise  2:26.91  2:30.21 0 2:26.91 0

Categ: E2 Formule libre    601 -> 1150
1 16 DE SIEBENTHAL Denis Aigle Arcobaleno 998 Ecurie des Lions  2:05.52  2:05.67 0 2:05.52 0
2 19 METZGER Joël Moutier Arcobaleno 998 Racing Club Jurassien  2:07.55  2:07.55 0 2:07.96 0
3 17 GALLAY Steve Ayent Arcobaleno Arg 998 Atelier de la Tzoumaz  2:07.66  2:08.54 0 2:07.66 0
4 20 WAEBER Olivier Courtelary PRM Fun Boost Rebell 998 Racing Club Jurassien  2:09.65  2:09.65 0 2:10.51 0
5 24 MARTIN Steve Chapelle s/Moudon Formule BMW 1100 Ecurie des Lions  2:16.35  2:17.20 0 2:16.35 0
6 18 KOWALSKI Nicolas Romont PRM Fun Boost Re 998 Ecurie Sporting  2:25.12  2:25.12 0  DNS    0
7 22 JACQUIN Bruno La Verrerie Westfield Tr Mini 1000 Ecurie des Lions  2:28.10  2:29.48 0 2:28.10 0

Categ: E2 Formule libre    1151 -> 2000
1 32 BALMER Christian Wilderswil Tatuus Renault 2000 Bödeli Racing Club  2:00.22  2:01.02 0 2:00.22 0
2 37 SALOMON Jean‐Marc Courtedoux Tatuus Renault 2000 Ecurie des Ordons  2:05.42  2:07.56 0 2:05.42 0
3 36 PLANCHAMP Didier Vionnaz Tatuus Renault 1998 Chablais Racing Team  2:07.63  2:08.52 0 2:07.63 0
4 33 BERGUERAND Louis Charrat Tatuus Renault RC99 2000 Chablais Racing Team  2:15.63  2:29.10 1 2:15.63 0
5 30 MÜHLEMANN Heinz Matten Swift SC96 1800 Bödeli Racing Club  2:16.18  2:40.09 0 2:16.18 0
6 27 REY Roger Sierre Martini MK 45 Skoda 1597 Ecurie 13 Etoiles  2:16.29  2:16.29 0  DNS    0
7 31 WÄLTI Yolanda Dulliken Van Diemen RF 96 1800 W.M. Racing Car  2:17.62  2:17.62 0  AB.    0
8 26 RIESTER Oliver James Egg Reynard SF 85 1598 SAR Autorennsport‐Club  2:25.48  2:26.05 0 2:25.48 0
9 25 HOWALD Hans‐Rudolf Heimenhausen Formule Rena Griffon 1600 Howald HR  2:26.68  2:28.38 0 2:26.68 0

10 29 KÜPFER Hans Rudolf Langenthal Mygale SJ95 1800 Equipe Bernoise  2:36.59   DISQ.  0 2:36.59 0
 nc 34 CLAUDE Jean‐Bernard La Chaux‐de‐Fonds Tatuus RC97 1998 Ecurie des Ordons  ‐:‐‐.‐‐   DNS    0  DNS    0
 nc 35 LEGERET Pascal Villeneuve Tatuus Renault 2000 Légeret P.  ‐:‐‐.‐‐   DNS    0  DNS    0

Categ: E2 Formule libre    + 2000
1 38 DUFAUX Jean‐Jacques Rheinfelden Martini MK69 3000 Ecurie 13 Etoiles  1:59.66  1:59.99 0 1:59.66 0
2 39 KINDLER Martin Walkringen Dallara Fiat 3000 Jenzer Motorsport  2:00.09  2:00.48 0 2:00.09 0



RESULTATS SCRATCH  NATIONAUX
Rg No Name City Marque & Type Cat.  Cyl Ecurie Time

1 1 RIVA Tiziano Viganello Rebo BMW C3 2000 Sq. Corse Quadrifoglio 1:59.27
2 38 DUFAUX Jean‐Jacques Rheinfelden Martini MK69 E2 Fo 3000 Ecurie 13 Etoiles 1:59.66
3 39 KINDLER Martin Walkringen Dallara Fiat E2 Fo 3000 Jenzer Motorsport 2:00.09
4 32 BALMER Christian Wilderswil Tatuus Renault E2 Fo 2000 Bödeli Racing Club 2:00.22
5 37 SALOMON Jean‐Marc Courtedoux Tatuus Renault E2 Fo 2000 Ecurie des Ordons 2:05.42
6 16 DE SIEBENTHAL Denis Aigle Arcobaleno E2 Fo 998 Ecurie des Lions 2:05.52
7 10 DEBRUNNER Hansrudolf Müllheim Dallara 398 F3 2000 Debrunner H. 2:06.16
8 11 GYSIN Fabian Wädenswil Dallara 399 F3 2000 Jo Zeller ‐ Racing 2:07.01
9 19 METZGER Joël Moutier Arcobaleno E2 Fo 998 Racing Club Jurassien 2:07.55

10 36 PLANCHAMP Didier Vionnaz Tatuus Renault E2 Fo 1998 Chablais Racing Team 2:07.63
11 17 GALLAY Steve Ayent Arcobaleno Arg E2 Fo 998 Atelier de la Tzoumaz 2:07.66
12 125 ERB Fritz Hallau Opel Kadett C GT/E IS 1897 Rennclub U‐Toggenburg 2:07.77
13 138 KOCH Josef Malters Opel Kadett C IS 2499 Formel Rennensport Club S 2:08.93
14 130 STEINER Reto Unteriberg Ford Escort RS 2000 IS 1999 W.M. Racing Car 2:08.98
15 20 WAEBER Olivier Courtelary PRM Fun Boost Rebell E2 Fo 998 Racing Club Jurassien 2:09.65
16 212 SCHORI Hans Stansstad Mitsubishi Lancer Ev E1 3910 Equipe Bernoise 2:10.59
17 128 OCHSNER Jürg Oberhallau Opel Kadett C IS 1998 Rennclub U‐Toggenburg 2:10.87
18 104 BÜHRER Nicolas Bienne Porsche 911 GT3 GT 3600 SAR Autorennsport‐Club 2:10.92
19 206 NEFF Frédéric Moutier BMW 325i E1 2996 Atelier de la Tzoumaz 2:11.49
20 127 MARTY Roman Euthal Opel Kadett C GTE IS 1998 W.M. Racing Car 2:11.89
21 117 ROHR Werner Reitnau Toyota Corolla GT IS 1587 Equipe Bernoise 2:12.31
22 141 CALDERARI Marco Bremgarten Porsche 911 Carrera IS 3596 Ecurie Biennoise 2:12.40
23 134 ZWAHLEN Christoph Pfyn Opel Kadett C IS 2499 Equipe Bernoise 2:12.47
24 201 BERSET Stéphane Semsales BMW 316 E1 3200 Ecurie des Lions 2:12.77
25 166 GIRARD Maurice Rue BMW 320i E1 1990 Girard M. 2:12.87
26 114 CHARIATTE Jean‐François Porrentruy Fiat X1/9 IS 1594 Ecurie des Ordons 2:12.99
27 203 LAUBSCHER René Meinisberg Mitsubishi Lancer Ev E1 3339 Formel Rennensport Club S 2:13.30
28 115 CHARIATTE Sylvain Mormont VW Golf 1 Gti IS 1595 Ecurie des Ordons 2:13.46
29 135 EUGSTER Fabian Wienacht Opel Kadett C GT/E IS 2460 AFCL Sport T. Liechtenste 2:13.58
30 126 GRÜNIG Hans‐Rudolf Adelboden Opel Kadett  C GT/E IS 1897 Racing Team Zäziwil 2:13.93
31 214 JENNI Willi Heiden Porsche 911Carrera E1 3600 AFCL Sport T. Liechtenste 2:13.99
32 176 SCHÄR André Aarwangen Honda Integra R E1 1797 Equipe Bernoise 2:14.23
33 204 MARTI René Wattenwil Mitsubishi Evo RS‐2 E1 3395 Racing Team Zäziwil 2:14.29
34 213 BISCHOF Patrick Heiden Porsche 911 Carrera E1 3600 AFCL Sport T. Liechtenste 2:14.47
35 124 BAUMANN Hansjörg Oberhallau Opel Kadett C GT/E IS 1897 Rennclub U‐Toggenburg 2:14.58
36 137 DÉLÉTROZ Alain Anzère BMW M3 IS 2493 Atelier de la Tzoumaz 2:14.62
37 120 WILLENER Werner Schwanden VW Golf GTI IS 1588 Racing Team Zäziwil 2:15.10
38 168 GRISPINO Claudio Steinen Renault 5 Williams E1 1998 Grispino C. 2:15.50
39 12 RUFFIEUX André Guin Dallara 392 Alfa F3 2000 Ecurie Sporting 2:15.51
40 33 BERGUERAND Louis Charrat Tatuus Renault RC99 E2 Fo 2000 Chablais Racing Team 2:15.63
41 145 WÜTHRICH Hans Fahrni Mini E1 1275 Wüthrich H. 2:15.70
42 143 ENGEL Peter Uebeschi VW Polo E1 1400 MB Motorsport 2:16.09
43 30 MÜHLEMANN Heinz Matten Swift SC96 E2 Fo 1800 Bödeli Racing Club 2:16.18
44 207 REVAZ Florian Dorénaz Opel Ascona B E1 3364 Revaz F. 2:16.25
45 27 REY Roger Sierre Martini MK 45 Skoda E2 Fo 1597 Ecurie 13 Etoiles 2:16.29
46 24 MARTIN Steve Chapelle s/Moudon Formule BMW E2 Fo 1100 Ecurie des Lions 2:16.35
47 136 BANZ Armin Malters Opel Kadett C IS 2499 Formel Rennensport Club S 2:16.78
48 94 RUFFIEUX Jérôme Broc Subaru Impreza A 3389 Ecurie Sporting 2:16.80
49 803 YERLY Frédéric Echarlens Renault New Clio RS Renau 1998 Yerly F. 2:17.04
50 172 RENEVIER Ronald Genève Opel Kadet GT/E E1 1998 Ecurie la Meute 2:17.09
51 31 WÄLTI Yolanda Dulliken Van Diemen RF 96 E2 Fo 1800 W.M. Racing Car 2:17.62
52 123 BANZ Urs Wohlhusen Opel Ascona B IS 1998 Formel Rennensport Club S 2:17.72
53 164 FELDMANN Sandro St.Gallen Renault Clio Sport E1 1998 Feldmann S. 2:17.90
54 184 WINIGER Fabrice Corminboeuf Renault Clio 2.0 E1 1998 Winiger F. 2:17.98
55 192 NICOULIN David Porrentruy BMW 325i E1 2494 Nicoulin D. 2:18.23
56 131 VALLAT Patrick Bure VW Golf 16V IS 1781 Ecurie des Ordons 2:18.51
57 156 WÜTHRICH Urs Schwarzenburg Mazda 323 E1 1598 Equipe Bernoise 2:18.95
58 93 LOVIS Michel Orbe Subaru Impreza A 3389 Ecurie Sporting 2:18.96
59 85 MÜHLEMANN Roger Unterseen Citroen Saxo VTS A 1587 Bödeli Racing Club 2:19.70
60 181 TOFFEL Pierre‐Alain Middes Renault Clio Sport E1 1998 Ecurie Sporting 2:19.78
61 185 ZAHND Ernst Rüschegg‐Heubach Renault Clio Sport E1 1998 Zahnd E. 2:20.00
62 205 MERZ Thomas Grub VW Golf  Turbo E1 3027 Rennclub U‐Toggenburg 2:20.01
63 105 SCHMID Herbert Günsberg Porsche 911 GT3 GT 3600 SAR Autorennsport‐Club 2:20.01
64 163 EICHER Patric Heimberg Opel Corsa E1 1998 Racing Team Zäziwil 2:20.78
65 51 LAMBERT Philippe Savagnier Opel Speedster SS Co 3396 Scuderia Taifyn 2:20.93
66 86 PLÉ Patrick Satigny Citroen Saxo VTS A 1587 Ecurie de Genève 2:21.12



67 53 MÄCHLER Albin Wangen BMW 135i SS Co 5064 Mächler A. 2:21.44
68 118 SCHMID Ruedi Brittnau VW Golf IS 1598 Equipe Bernoise 2:21.89
69 90 BARRAUD Thierry Rochefort Renault Clio 16V A 1998 Barraud T. 2:21.95
70 159 BISSEGGER Alfred Züberwangen Renault Clio 16V E1 1998 Rennclub U‐Toggenburg 2:22.17
71 215 TOBLER Michael Thal Dodge Dart E1 4482 AFCL Sport T. Liechtenste 2:22.23
72 84 MORA Olivier Genève Citroen Saxo VTS A 1587 Ecurie la Meute 2:22.76
73 116 LANZ Andreas Maur Toyota Corolla GT IS 1587 Equipe Bernoise 2:22.87
74 152 OULEVAY Christophe Croy VW Scirocco E1 1588 Ecurie du Nord 2:22.93
75 56 MAGNIN Jonas Givisiez Citroen Saxo VTS N 1587 Ecurie Sporting 2:23.37
76 158 BILGER René Oberuzwil VW Golf GTI E1 1588 Rennclub U‐Toggenburg 2:23.57
77 191 MONNARD Laurent Bossonnens BMW 325i E1 2494 Ecurie des Lions 2:23.57
78 202 KRUMMENACHER P. Hellbühl Renault Clio V6 E1 2946 Krummenacher P. 2:23.65
79 70 LANGENEGGER Max Zäziwil Peugeot 106 GTI ISN 1587 Ecurie Basilisk 2:24.27
80 177 SUTER Michael Märwil VW Scirocco E1 1780 Suter M. 2:24.62
81 50 EISENBART Peter Jonschwil Ford Escort RS SS 3357 Rennclub U‐Toggenburg 2:24.74
82 147 DUPUIS Igor Gland Citroen Saxo VTS E1 1587 Ecurie Rolloise 2:24.83
83 170 LANGENSCHEIDT Theo Freidorf Renault Clio Sport E1 1998 Rennclub U‐Toggenburg 2:24.85
84 87 SCHNEIDER Dominic Hombrechtikon Citroen Saxo VTS A 1587 Rennclub U‐Toggenburg 2:24.99
85 18 KOWALSKI Nicolas Romont PRM Fun Boost Re E2 Fo 998 Ecurie Sporting 2:25.12
86 45 SCHRANZ Michael Wilderswil Honda Integra R SS 1797 Bödeli Racing Club 2:25.40
87 26 RIESTER Oliver James Egg Reynard SF 85 E2 Fo 1598 SAR Autorennsport‐Club 2:25.48
88 174 ROTHENBERGER S. Siebnen Opel Kadett C GTE E1 1897 SAR Autorennsport‐Club 2:25.52
89 77 ZWAHLEN Yannick Sierre Renault Clio 16V ISN 1997 Ecurie 13 Etoiles 2:25.64
90 169 GRÜNIG Stefan Höfen b. Thun VW Golf E1 1984 MB Motorsport 2:25.76
91 154 WENGER Manuel Höfen Peugeot 106 Rallye E1 1587 MLP Racing 2:25.93
92 59 DROZ Michael Liddes Renault Clio Sport N 1998 Atelier de la Tzoumaz 2:26.50
93 79 CRETEGNY Jean‐R. Romanel Ford Sierra Cosw. ISN 3389 Ecurie Performance 2:26.59
94 25 HOWALD Hans‐Rudolf Heimenhausen Formule Rena Griffon E2 Fo 1600 Howald HR 2:26.68
95 47 THÖNI Hanspeter Brienz Peugeot 206 RC SS 1998 Bödeli Racing Club 2:26.74
96 155 DREYER Stefan Allmendingen Honda Civic VTec E1 1590 Equipe Bernoise 2:26.84
97 14 STÄHLI Hans Bern Reynard 893 F3 2000 Equipe Bernoise 2:26.91
98 194 REBEAUD Stéphane Orbe VW Polo E1 2363 Rebeaud S. 2:26.95
99 83 BLANC Yves Vers Citroen Saxo VTS A 1587 YBracing 2:27.10

100 71 ARRIGONI Zeno Le Grand Saconnex Peugeot 106 16V ISN 1587 Ecurie de Genève 2:27.51
101 73 CORNUZ Claude‐Alain St‐Aubin Peugeot 106 16V ISN 1587 Team Trajectoire 2:27.57
102 64 BÜRKI Martin Thun Suzuki Swift ISN 1298 MB Motorsport 2:27.72
103 22 JACQUIN Bruno La Verrerie Westfield Tr Mini E2 Fo 1000 Ecurie des Lions 2:28.10
104 75 INDERMÜHLE Stéphane Villars‐Bramard Renault Clio Wil ISN 1998 Ecurie du Nord 2:28.15
105 107 SCAPOZZA Nello Bellinzona Renault Alpine A110 Swiss 1565 Sq. Corse Quadrifoglio 2:28.41
106 180 THUNER Florian Corcelles‐Payerne Opel Kadett  C GT/E E1 1897 Ecurie Performance 2:28.75
107 165 GALL René Roggwil Renault Clio 1.8 E1 1783 Gall R. 2:28.93
108 197 ZURBRÜGG Benjamin Amsoldingen VW Polo E1 2363 Zurbrügg B. 2:29.39
109 72 ROHRBACH Patrick Reconvilier Peugeot 106 16V ISN 1587 Rohrbach P. 2:29.44
110 183 WÄLTI Antony La Cibourg VW Sirocco 16V E1 1781 Scuderia Taifyn 2:29.48
111 112 BIANCHINI Dominique Delémont 1 VW Golf IS 1598 Ecurie des Ordons 2:29.72
112 44 SCAPOZZA Matteo Mels Renault Clio SP SS 1998 Sq. Corse Quadrifoglio 2:30.00
113 160 BOLLI René Choëx VW Golf E1 1984 Bolli R. 2:30.27
114 55 HÜGLI Patric Enggistein Citroen Saxo VTS N 1587 Equipe Bernoise 2:30.35
115 150 MONNARD Michel Bevaix Peugeot 106 16V E1 1587 Monnard M. 2:30.46
116 193 OREILLER John Monthey Renault 5 Turbo E1 2374 Chablais Racing Team 2:30.46
117 182 VALCESCHINI Patrick Yverdon Opel Kadett C GT/ E1 2398 Ecurie Performance 2:30.81
118 67 ROTHENBÜHLER S. Walkringen Peugeot 106 Rallye ISN 1293 Equipe Bernoise 2:31.06
119 74 JAGGI Adrian Weissenburg Ford Puma A 1596 Jaggi A. 2:31.17
120 69 ROHR Christoph Oberhofen Peugeot 106 Rallye ISN 1293 MB Motorsport 2:31.27
121 42 HULMANN Valère Court Renault Clio 16V SS 1998 Hulmann V. 2:31.62
122 66 FAVRE Bertrand Courfaivre Suzuki Swift Cultus ISN 1298 Favre B. 2:31.69
123 178 TÂCHE Didier Grattavache Opel Kadett C E1 1998 Ecurie des Lions 2:32.33
124 40 AEBI Marcel Jonschwil Nissan Sunny Gti R SS 1997 Rennclub U‐Toggenburg 2:32.57
125 195 SIEGRIST Peter Langenthal VW New Beetle E1 2324 SAR Autorennsport‐Club 2:33.22
126 65 SALAMON Petra Rubigen Peugeot 106 Rallye ISN 1294 Racing Team Zäziwil 2:33.53
127 46 TAUXE Guillaume Cheseaux Renault Clio Sport SS 1998 Ecurie du Nord 2:33.80
128 99 HÄNNI David Steffisburg VW Golf GTI 16V ISA 1781 MB Motorsport 2:33.85
129 58 SAURER Stefanie Gunten Citroen Saxo N 1586 Equipe Bernoise 2:35.07
130 196 SPRING Andreas Mamishaus Renault 5  Turbo E1 2375 Spring A. 2:36.15
131 29 KÜPFER Hans Rudolf Langenthal Mygale SJ95 E2 Fo 1800 Equipe Bernoise 2:36.59
132 171 RYSER Mario Uetendorf VW Golf E1 1781 MB Motorsport 2:36.67
133 96 FAVEZ Jacqueline Vers (France) Peugeot 106 Rallye ISA 1294 YBracing 2:36.73
134 82 MOSER Stephan Belp Toyota Yaris A 1299 Equipe Bernoise 2:36.89
135 68 SPRECHER Roland Rothrist Peugeot 106 Rallye ISN 1293 Equipe Bernoise 2:37.25



136 43 KUHN Oski Zürich Renault Clio Sport SS 1998 Rennclub U‐Toggenburg 2:37.64
137 41 HAFNER Bruno Jonschwil Renault Clio Sport SS 1998 Rennclub U‐Toggenburg 2:38.72
138 208 WÄLTI Xavier La Cibourg BMW 2800 E1 2788 Scuderia Taifyn 2:39.64
139 108 BRÜLHART Wolfgang Villars‐sur‐Glâne Porsche 911S Swiss 1991 Brülhart W. 2:42.31
140 151 MONOD Julien Montherod Citroen Saxo  16VTS E1 1587 Racing Team Nyonnais 2:43.00
141 63 BORLAT Clavien Epalinges Peugeot 106 Rallye ISN 1293 Borlat C. 2:43.71
142 57 PORETTI TONIOLO Alessia Sorengo Citroen Saxo 16V N 1587 Sq. Corse Quadrifoglio 2:50.99
143 189 BLONDEAU Gabin Renan BMW 323i E1 2315 Scuderia Taifyn 2:52.91
144 144 HAUSAMMANN M.‐H. Grandcour Citroen Dyane E1 602 Ecurie Racing Fan's 2:54.67


